



PRESSURE PUMPING LLC
PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720
620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676

11824
40150

TICKET NUMBER 55987
LOCATION Oakley Ks.
FOREMAN Cory Davis

FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT
CEMENT

Invoice # 900162

DATE	CUSTOMER #	WELL NAME & NUMBER	SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY
2-12-19	1707	Sylvester #1	SW 4	4S	27W	Decatur
CUSTOMER			TRUCK #	DRIVER	TRUCK #	DRIVER
Birexco LLC			753	Cory W.		
MAILING ADDRESS			579	Neil W.		
2020 N. Bombardier Street			772 1127	Timothy F.		
CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE	Helper	Xavier C.		
Wichita	KS	67206				

Jennings
W to R0J
W to R0J
1 N
W.N. into

JOB TYPE 2-Stage HOLE SIZE 7 7/8 HOLE DEPTH 3860 CASING SIZE & WEIGHT 5 1/2 15.5#
CASING DEPTH 3838 DRILL PIPE _____ TUBING _____ OTHER _____
SLURRY WEIGHT 14.2/12.5 SLURRY VOL 1.42/1.9 WATER gal/sk _____ CEMENT LEFT in CASING 42'
DISPLACEMENT 91' DISPLACEMENT PSI _____ MIX PSI _____ RATE _____

REMARKS: Safety meeting, Rig up on Birexco Rig 2, Run Plost Equipment Plost when + latch down plug assy, 4 scratcher on first two joints + centralizers on the first 15 + 1 Basket + jvs Bellow DV Tool. DV Tool at 2257 Finish running in casing circ on bottom for their hook up to pump truck mix 5 BBL H2O + 50 gal mud flush + 5 BBL water mix 250 sks o/w, stop release plug and Displace 91 BBL 40 water 51 Mud Plug Held Drop Dart wait 15 min open DV Tool wash up pump truck and circ. for 45 min. Hook up to pump truck 5 BBL H2O ahead mix 450 sks 60/40 8% gel 3/4 # flo 15 sks in mouse + 15 sks in cat hole wash up + release plug Displace 55 BBL H2O Plug landed at 1600 psi rig down

Thanks Cory + Crew

ACCOUNT CODE	QUANTITY or UNITS	DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
CE0453	1	PUMP CHARGE	2800.00	2800.00
CE0002	50	MILEAGE	7.15	357.50
CE0710	1555.43	Ten mileage Delivery	1.75	2721.50
CC5831	450 sks	lite Weight Blend	17.50	7875.00
CC6075	337	Flo seal	3.00	1011.00
CC5862	250 sks.	Thixo Blend	26.00	6500.00
CC6077	1250	Kol seal	0.50	625.00
CP8485	1	5 1/2 float shoe AFU	585.00	585.00
CP8250	1	5 1/2 latchdown assy	400.00	400.00
CP8554	15	5 1/2 Centralizers	81.00	1215.00
CP8629	1	5 1/2 Basket	385.00	385.00
CP8676	4	5 1/2 Scratcher	75.00	300.00
CP8801	1	5 1/2" DV Tool	5,970.00	5,970.00
CC1125	500 gal	Mud flush	0.65	325.00
		Subtotal		31,070.00
		-35% Disc		10,874.50
		Total		20,195.50
		SALES TAX		1228.06
		ESTIMATED TOTAL		21,423.56

S0246
S0247
S0248

AVIN 8737
AUTHORIZATION Lee McAnuley TITLE _____ DATE _____
Cory Davis

I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer's account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form